west half of the southeast quarter of Sec-
tion 4, Township 15 North of Range 4
East, intersects the same, running thence
west along the said center oi said National
or Central Plank Road 90 feet, thence
south 190 feet, thence east 90 feet, thence
north tr. the place of beginning.

Lots Two Hundred Ninety-seven (297)
and Two Hundred Ninety-eight (298). in
Montrose, an addition to the eity of In-
dianapolis. as per plat thereof, recorded
in Plat Book 14. page 128, in the office
of the Recorder of Marion County. In-
diana.

Lot Twenty-one (21) in Clarke’s subdi-
vision of Lots 66 and 67 >n Original Irv-
ingten. now a part of the cit.v of Indian-
apolis.

Lots Fifty-three (53). Fiftv-five 165).
Fifty-eight (58) and Fifty-nine (59). in
Brookslde Sunny Grove addition to the
city of Indianapolis, and Lots Eighty-five
(85). One Hundnle fwo (102) and One
Hundred Five (105). fin Clarke’s Brookside
Gardens, an addition to the city of Indian-
apolis.

Lot Ninety-eight (98) in Heywood*Boulevard Addition to th’e City of Indi-
anapolis.

Said real estate will be gold for not lesa
than the fuH appraised value thereof,
and fra- cash in hand, but subject to any